

Clark County, Nevada
 Schedule of Fees Imposed Subject to the Provisions of NRS 354.5989 Limitation of Fees for Business Licenses
 For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

Flat fixed fees:

Business license base revenue for the year ended June 30, 2024 (base year)	\$ 31,047,409
---	---------------

Adjustment to base:

Percentage increase in population of the local government	1.81 %	
Percentage increase in the Consumer Price Index for the year ending on December 31, next preceding the year for which the limit is being calculated	2.95 %	
	4.76 %	1,477,857
Adjusted base at June 30, 2025		32,525,266
Actual revenue		13,980,438
Amount (over) under allowable maximum		<u>\$ 18,544,828</u>

Fees calculated as a percentage of gross revenue:

Business license revenue for the period ended June 30, 2024 (base year)	\$ 52,085,369
--	---------------

Percentage increase in the Consumer Price Index	2.95 %	1,536,518
Adjusted base at June 30, 2025		53,621,887
Actual revenue		50,710,490
Amount (over) under allowable maximum		<u>\$ 2,911,397</u>